Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q1 How often do you visit the Alexander Ramsey class of 79 website?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 1

Daily
Weekly
Monthly

Rarely

This is my
first visit

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Daily 4.00%
Weekly 8.00%
Monthly 56.00%
Rarely 32.00%

This is my first visit 0.00%
TOTAL

1/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q2 How Easy is it to navigate the website

Answered: 25  Skipped: 1

Very easy

Easy _

Neither easy
nor difficult

Difficult

Very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Very easy

Easy

Neither easy nor difficult
Difficult

Very difficult
TOTAL

2/50

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
36.00%

48.00%

16.00%

0.00%

0.00%

12

25



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q3 How would you rate the overall design of the website

Answered: 24  Skipped: 2

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 33.33%
Satisfied 54.17%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 12.50%
Dissatisfied 0.00%

0.00%

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

3/50

13

24



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q4 How satisfied are you with the website’s layout and organization?

Answered: 25

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

40%

4/50

Skipped: 1

50% 60%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
36.00%

52.00%

12.00%

0.00%

0.00%

13

25



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q5 Are the website’s contents up-to-date and relevant?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 1

Always _
Usua“y _

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Always 36.00%
Usually 56.00%
Sometimes 8.00%

Rarely 0.00%

Never 0.00%

TOTAL

5/50

14

25



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q6 How would you rate the quality of the information provided on the

website?

Answered: 25

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

Skipped: 1

40% 50% 60%

6/50

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
40.00%

52.00%

8.00%

0.00%

0.00%

10

13

25



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q7 How visually appealing do you find the website?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 1

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 32.00%
Satisfied 52.00%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 16.00%
Dissatisfied 0.00%

0.00%

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

71/50

13

25



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q8 Is the website mobile-friendly?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 7

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 94.74% 18
No 5.26% 1
TOTAL 19

8/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q9 How easy is it to find information on the website?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 0

Very easy

Easy _
Neither easy
nor difficult

Difficult

Very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very easy 26.92%

Easy 53.85%
Neither easy nor difficult 15.38%
Difficult 0.00%

Very difficult 3.85%
TOTAL

9/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q10 Are there any features or sections that you believe need

improvement?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 2

No

Yes(please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 87.50%
Yes(please specify) 12.50%
TOTAL

# YES(PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 More involvement from classmates.

2 Is it possible to have a news section for those of us who hate FB?

3 Missing persons list and up to date Memorial page.

10/50

90% 100%

21

24

DATE

9/22/2024 10:59 AM
9/7/2024 4:48 PM
9/7/2024 11:44 AM



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q11 How satisfied are you with the search functionality on the website?

Answered: 24

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

40%

11/50

Skipped: 2

50% 60%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
16.67%

45.83%

33.33%

4.17%

0.00%

11

24



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q12 How likely are you to recommend the website to other classmates?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 2

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely

Very unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very likely 33.33%
Likely 45.83%
Neither likely nor unlikely 20.83%
Unlikely 0.00%

Very unlikely 0.00%
TOTAL

12/50
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q13 What improvements would you suggest for the website?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 20

RESPONSES DATE

I'd love to see more participation from classmates (helping locate more classmates and 9/22/2024 10:59 AM
providing that information to the reunion committee, more enjoyable activities between
reunions...etc).

None 9/15/2024 2:24 PM
if X presence is gone, remove link 9/14/2024 10:03 AM
| am not sure it's needed. 9/9/2024 10:15 PM
A news section. | know that’s asking a lot. 9/7/2024 4:48 PM
More involvement by the alumni. 9/7/2024 11:44 AM

13/50
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q14 Are there any additional features you would like to see on the

RESPONSES
No

More about me!

off hand | cant think of any.

website?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 23

14 /50

DATE
9/15/2024 2:24 PM

9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/7/2024 11:44 AM



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q15 How would you rate the website’s integration with social media?

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

If
Dissatisfied
(please...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

If Dissatisfied (please specify)

TOTAL
# IF DISSATISFIED (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Don't forget to remove X and add a LinkedIn button along the bottom.

Answered: 18

30%

40% 50%

15/50

Skipped: 8

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
5.56%

61.11%

27.78%

5.56%

DATE
9/14/2024 10:00 AM

11

18



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q16 How well does the website keep you informed about class events and
updates?

Answered: 23

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

Skipped: 3

40% 50% 60%

16 /50

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
39.13%

47.83%

13.04%

0.00%

0.00%

11

23



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q17 Did you attend the 45th class reunion?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
60.00% 15
40.00% 10

25

17 /50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q18 How would you rate the overall organization of the 45th class

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

If
dissatisfied
(please...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied
Satisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

If dissatisfied (please specify)

Answered: 18

30%

reunion?

40% 50%

TOTAL
# IF DISSATISFIED (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Timing not clear for 45th about anything other than golf

18/50

Skipped: 8

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
61.11%

27.78%

5.56%

5.56%

DATE
9/19/2024 8:48 PM

11

18



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q19 How satisfied were you with the venue selected for the reunion?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 10

Strongly
approve

Approve

Neither
approve nor
disapprove

Disapprove
(please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly approve 50.00%

Approve 43.75%

Neither approve nor disapprove 6.25%

Disapprove (please specify) 0.00%

TOTAL

# DISAPPROVE (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

19/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q20 How would you rate the quality of the food and beverages at the
reunion?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 11

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Disatisfied
(please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 46.67%

Satisfied 46.67%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 6.67%

Disatisfied (please specify) 0.00%

TOTAL

# DISATISFIED (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

20/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q21 Was the schedule of events at the reunion well-organized and
engaging?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 11

Yes

No (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 86.67% 13
No (please explain) 13.33% 2
TOTAL 15
# NO (PLEASE EXPLAIN) DATE

1 See above: we don't golf, had hard time finding when to show up 9/19/2024 8:48 PM

2 Unknown 9/9/2024 10:15 PM

21/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q22 Did the reunion meet your expectations?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 10

Exceeded
expectations

Met
expectations

Below
expectations
(please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Exceeded expectations 37.50%

Met expectations 62.50%

Below expectations (please explain) 0.00%

TOTAL

# BELOW EXPECTATIONS (PLEASE EXPLAIN) DATE

There are no responses.

22/50

10

16



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q23 How effective was the communication before and after the reunion?

Answered: 19

Extremely
effective

Skipped: 7

Somewhat
effective

Not so
effective

Not at all
effective

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Extremely effective
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not so effective
Not at all effective

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

40% 50%

23/50

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
10.53%

68.42%

21.05%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

DATE

13

19



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q24 Did you feel there were adequate opportunities to reconnect with
classmates?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 10

No

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%

Other (please specify) 0.00%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

24 /50

16

16
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q25 What did you enjoy most about the reunion?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES

Seeing old friends, and getting to now people that | didn't really know in school.
Talking

Meeting old friends.

Reconnecting with friends

NA

Nice venue to circulate and visit with everyone. The food was great. Glad it had a hotel
attached to the venue.

The low-key, no background noise, ability to move from table to table visiting classmates
Reconnecting with old friends.

Seeing old friends and making new ones

Good conversations, hearing about each other’s lives and perceptions.

The relaxed atmosphere, it was easy to talk with people

The time of year, location and seeing old friends.

25/50

DATE

9/22/2024 10:59 AM
9/19/2024 8:48 PM
9/15/2024 3:12 PM
9/15/2024 2:24 PM
9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/9/2024 10:28 AM

9/8/2024 3:39 PM
9/7/2024 7:06 PM
9/7/2024 5:18 PM
9/712024 2:46 PM
9/7/2024 1:13 PM
9/7/2024 11:44 AM
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Answered: 11  Skipped: 15

RESPONSES

Having more people attend. Especially since it'll be the big 50 year reunion.

More non golf stuff

Music and some dsnce. Some one welcoming everyone Done time during the Reunion.
Picture on name tags.

For the 50th, I’d like to see reunion activities that appeal to everyone and that occur over a 3-
day period to make the journey worthwhile for out-of-towners that fly in. | like to golf but many
of our classmates don't golf. Would love to have a picnic outing or something that all
classmates can do. Thank you to everyone on the planning committee.

NA

Be sure to introduce members of the reunion committee and make any announcements for
future get togethers or to recruit new committee members.

Maybe hire a photographer or get an alum from 78 or any year to take photos.
We need to get more people coming for our 50th!

It would have been nice to have name tags that had our high school pictures on them.
Fortunately there were year books around to refer too.

Increased attendance

26 /50

Q26 What aspects of the reunion could be improved for future events?

DATE

9/22/2024 10:59 AM
9/19/2024 8:48 PM
9/15/2024 3:12 PM
9/15/2024 2:24 PM
9/14/2024 9:26 PM

9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/9/2024 10:28 AM

9/7/2024 5:18 PM
9/7/2024 2:46 PM
9/7/2024 1:13 PM

9/7/2024 11:44 AM



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q27 How likely are you to attend future class reunions based on this
experience?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 5

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely .

Very unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very likely 66.67%
Likely 19.05%
Neither likely nor unlikely 4.76%
Unlikely 9.52%

Very unlikely 0.00%
TOTAL

27 /50



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q28 Did you patrticipate in the golf scramble?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 6

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
25.00% 5
75.00% 15

20

28/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q29 How would you rate the organization of the golf scramble event?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 19

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
(please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 42.86%

Satisfied 28.57%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 28.57%

Dissatisfied (please explain) 0.00%

TOTAL

# DISSATISFIED (PLEASE EXPLAIN) DATE

There are no responses.

29/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q30 How satisfied were you with the quality of the golf course used for the
scramble?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 19

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
(please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 14.29%

Satisfied 42.86%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 42.86%

Dissatisfied (please explain) 0.00%

TOTAL

# DISSATISFIED (PLEASE EXPLAIN) DATE

There are no responses.

30/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q31 How would you rate the friendliness and helpfulness of the event staff
at the golf scramble?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 19

Good
Fair
Poor

Very poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 57.14% 4
Good 28.57% 2
Fair 14.29% 1
Poor 0.00% 0
Very poor 0.00% 0
TOTAL 7

31/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q32 Was the format of the golf scramble enjoyable for you?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 19

Yes

No (please
explain)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 71.43%

No (please explain) 28.57%

TOTAL

# NO (PLEASE EXPLAIN) DATE

1 | don't play golf. 9/9/2024 10:15 PM
2 | didn’t attend. 9/7/2024 1:38 PM

32/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q33 What did you enjoy most about the golf scramble?

Answered: 4  Skipped: 22

RESPONSES DATE

Spending time with friends and classmates. The after party meet and greet was very fun as 9/22/2024 10:59 AM
well.

I knew other men had fun. 9/9/2024 10:15 PM
Again, the low-key, fun, pressureless ability to "be with" old friends. 9/8/2024 3:39 PM
golf course location, cost and seeing old friends 9/7/2024 11:44 AM

33/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q34 What suggestions do you have for improving the golf scramble?

Answered: 4  Skipped: 22

RESPONSES DATE
One thing that you could do is have pizza's from Cozy's available. 9/22/2024 10:59 AM
To have more specifics in advance about checkin, hole events and rules on each card as to 9/14/2024 12:51 PM

what a scramble is as folks sometimes get a scramble or best ball confused and how many
tee shots each player needed to use.

NA 9/9/2024 10:15 PM

increased participation 9/7/2024 11:44 AM

34 /50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q35 How likely are you to participate in future golf scrambles?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 8

Very likely

Likely

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely

Very unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very likely 22.22%
Likely 16.67%
Neither likely nor unlikely 16.67%
Unlikely 16.67%

Very unlikely 27.78%
TOTAL

35/50
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

even better than the 45th?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES

This one was the best ever in my opinion. The numbers of classmates could improve, but that
is out of the control of the reunion committee.

Maybe Having people participate in updating more about themselves.
| think we should have a speaker, have some sort program.
Plan activities that have broad appeal to classmates so more people want to attend.

I'd like to attend (I've only attended one) but my aversion to covid is a major concern. A venue
that had good air cleaning facilities would not only make it healthier for all but perhaps enable
me and others with health concerns be able to attend.

Have a few people assigned to taking photos.

Please highlight the 50th.

Have a hotel attached to venue. Both the appetizer course and later pizzas were great to have.

Having a nice space to move around and visit people without loud background music is great.
Really early notice of the date. | was so sorry to miss.
Maybe pickle ball or a bingo game with prizes???

The school tour at our 40th reunion was enjoyable and informative. It might be good to "go
back" every 10 years.

More classmates attending

36/50

Q36 What suggestions do you have for making the 50th class reunion

DATE
9/22/2024 10:59 AM

9/15/2024 3:12 PM
9/15/2024 2:24 PM
9/14/2024 9:26 PM

9/14/2024 10:03 AM

9/14/2024 10:00 AM
9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/9/2024 10:28 AM

9/712024 4:48 PM
9/712024 2:46 PM
9/7/2024 1:13 PM

9/7/12024 11:44 AM



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q37 Are there any specific activities or events you would like to see at the

50th reunion?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 18

RESPONSES

Would love some music and dancing with music from the late 70:s. Maybe a quiz going back
in time.

3-day; include a picnic

Maybe aninteractive game like 3 football players against 3 wrestlers in a trivia contest .
Another idea is first 100 to register can enter a raffle and post whise coming.

Perhaps a different event than golf. Bowling? Poker?
Try to find faculty? Recognition (who’s who) game?
Can't think of anything

It would be fun to have areas for reconnecting with groups such as; band/choir/ orchestra or
sports, debate, theater etc

whatever makes it more enjoyable for everyone.

37/50

DATE
9/15/2024 3:12 PM

9/14/2024 9:26 PM
9/14/2024 12:51 PM

9/14/2024 10:08 AM
9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/9/2024 10:28 AM
9/7/2024 1:13 PM

9/7/2024 11:44 AM
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Answered: 10  Skipped: 16

RESPONSES

Casual. This was a perfect place to have it since everything was located nearby and was
attached to a hotel.

Nice setting which is a bit more intimate depending if the number of people
Nice

(repeat answer) I'd like to attend (I've only attended one) but my aversion to covid is a major
concern. A venue that had good air cleaning facilities would not only make it healthier for all
but perhaps enable me and others with health concerns be able to attend.

Buffet dinner with cash bar and back to the 70's DJ.
Same type as the 45th

Similar to this time.

Same

One that's open and easy to circulate

Casual, unique, centrally located near hotels and golf course.

38/50

Q38 What type of venue would you prefer for the 50th reunion?

DATE
9/22/2024 10:59 AM

9/15/2024 3:12 PM
9/14/2024 9:26 PM
9/14/2024 10:03 AM

9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/9/2024 10:28 AM
9/7/2024 7:06 PM
9/7/2024 5:18 PM
9/7/2024 1:13 PM
9/7/2024 11:44 AM
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q39 How would you like the 50th reunion to be organized (e.g., more

RESPONSES

Casual

Casual is fine

50 is big. So let’s go big. A bit more dressed up and also put on your dancing shoes before it's

“too late”

Nice, but not formal
Casual

Casual

Not formal.

Casual please.
Casual

Casual

Casual

Casual

formal, casual, themed)?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 12

A theme would be fun to work with. That would decided if it's formal or casual

Casual

39/50

DATE
9/22/2024 10:59 AM

9/19/2024 8:48 PM
9/15/2024 3:12 PM

9/14/2024 9:26 PM
9/14/2024 12:51 PM
9/14/2024 10:08 AM
9/14/2024 10:00 AM
9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/9/2024 10:28 AM
9/7/2024 7:06 PM
9/7/2024 5:18 PM
9/712024 4:48 PM
9/7/2024 1:13 PM
9/7/2024 11:44 AM
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q40 What improvements would you suggest for the 50th class reunion

compared to the 45th reunion?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 20

RESPONSES
Maybe some domed lights and a nice settong. Music band perhaps.

(repeat answer) I'd like to attend (I've only attended one) but my aversion to covid is a major
concern. A venue that had good air cleaning facilities would not only make it healthier for all
but perhaps enable me and others with health concerns be able to attend.

NA
Can't think of anything
Keeping up the communication and asking for help if needed.

More classmates attending

40/50

DATE
9/15/2024 3:12 PM

9/14/2024 10:03 AM

9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/9/2024 10:28 AM
9/7/2024 1:13 PM

9/7/12024 11:44 AM



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q41 Would you be interested in additional pre-reunion events or
gatherings?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 13

No

Yes (what
would you like
to add)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 38.46% 5

Yes (what would you like to add) 61.54% 8

TOTAL 13

# YES (WHAT WOULD YOU LIKE TO ADD) DATE

1 More activities like pickle ball, bowling, meet and greets, picnics, golf outings. Getting 9/22/2024 10:59 AM
suggestions from classmates.

2 See previous comment 9/14/2024 9:26 PM

3 Informal gatherings are enjoyable also 9/14/2024 12:27 PM

4 Might come to the golf scramble for the 50th 9/9/2024 10:28 AM

5 Not sure. 9/7/2024 4:48 PM

6 Maybe people would like pickleball??? 9/7/2024 2:46 PM

7 Maybe a local event or brewery, to visit. 9/7/2024 1:13 PM

8 Pick-niks, golfing, bowling any kind of activities to get people together 9/7/2024 11:44 AM

41/50



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q42 How do you feel about including a virtual component for the 50th

reunion?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 8

Neutral

Oppose

Strongly oppose

Support (what
would you like
to see added)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Neutral 55.56%

Oppose 11.11%

Strongly oppose 0.00%

Support (what would you like to see added) 33.33%

TOTAL

# SUPPORT (WHAT WOULD YOU LIKE TO SEE ADDED) DATE

1 Maybe stream the reunion so that others who live out of town can check out what's going on, 9/22/2024 10:59 AM
and maybe feel included as well.

2 Could be nice for people that can't attend in person for some reason. 9/14/2024 9:26 PM

3 Interesting idea! | could envision multiple workstations with displays, cameras, and headsets, 9/14/2024 10:03 AM
with clear signage indicating the classmate online at that workstation. Would make sense to
have just a specific time window (maybe 60 or 90 minutes) so as not to tether anyone at home
for hours. If the signage included "before" and "after" pictures (and names) that would help
personalize the workstations and be more explicit about the connection. I'

4 maybe post recordings that people give to update us on where they are and what they've been 9/7/2024 6:57 PM
doing

5 Not sure 9/7/2024 4:48 PM

6 Not sure maybe streaming the reunion. We'd need help in setting that up. 9/7/2024 11:44 AM
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q43 What type of entertainment or activities would you like to see at the
50th reunion?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 20

RESPONSES DATE

Dance. Some one taking pictures and maybe ” interviewing our friends with some questions 9/15/2024 3:12 PM
about their lives, as of “now and before”

A square dance hour that a person is hired to teach and get people to participate 9/14/2024 12:51 PM
Tour the facility? 9/9/2024 10:15 PM
No entertainment needed - people just like to visit with each other 9/9/2024 10:28 AM
N/A 9/7/2024 1:38 PM
DJ or local small band would be fun 9/7/2024 1:13 PM
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q44 Would you be willing to help organize or volunteer for the 50th

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

Maybe
TOTAL

3+

MAYBE

[EnY

a b~ W N

reunion?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 11

Yes

No

Maybe

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
20.00%

20.00%

60.00%

Live up north, pretty busy

If there is something | can contribute with.
If it can be done virtually.

Dianne carlson

Might be able to help evaluate ventilation/air cleaning (covid reduction) and design/setup virtual

connection workstations.

| would

© 00 N O

N/A

I live out of town so it might be difficult.

Lori-Anne Williams la.williams@mac.com
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100%

DATE
9/19/2024 8:48 PM

9/15/2024 3:12 PM
9/14/2024 9:26 PM
9/14/2024 12:51 PM
9/14/2024 10:03 AM

9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/7/2024 7:06 PM
9/7/2024 4:48 PM
9/7/2024 1:38 PM
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q45 How important is it for you to have more interactive or engaging
elements at the reunion?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 8

Extremely
important

Somewhat
important

Not so
important

Not at all
important

What would you
include

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely important 11.11% 2
Very important 27.78% 5
Somewhat important 27.78% 5
Not so important 27.78% 5
Not at all important 5.56% 1
What would you include 0.00% 0
TOTAL 18
# WHAT WOULD YOU INCLUDE DATE

There are no responses.
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q46 How can the website better support the planning and execution of the

50th reunion?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 20

RESPONSES

Multiple advanced notices of the date to allow folks to plan for it.
Don't know

Frequent postings

Date and info should be on front page.

Registration, surveys, volunteer sign up for various tasks

By keeping people informed as to up to date information
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DATE
9/14/2024 10:03 AM

9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/9/2024 10:28 AM
9/7/2024 4:48 PM
9/7/2024 1:13 PM
9/7/2024 11:44 AM
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q47 Any additional comments or suggestions for the 50th class reunion?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 19

RESPONSES

Continue the slide shows. They were both great to see, but make sure the Memorial slide show
is up to date and includes everyone who has passed away.

Thanks for propelling forward as you have!

Looking forward to it!

??

N/A

Just try and use every type of outreach to gather as many of our classmates as possible

make it fun, and with the donations that may be received cut cost down much as possible.
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DATE
9/22/2024 10:59 AM

9/9/2024 10:15 PM
9/9/2024 10:28 AM
9/7/12024 4:48 PM
9/7/2024 1:38 PM
9/7/2024 1:13 PM
9/7/2024 11:44 AM



Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q48 How likely are you to participate in planning activities or brainstorming

sessions for the 50th reunion?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 10

Yes

No

Maybe
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 25.00% 4
No 31.25% 5
Maybe 43.75% 7
TOTAL 16
# MAYBE DATE
1 Virtual 9/14/2024 9:26 PM
2 Dianne carlson(wilson) 9/14/2024 12:51 PM
3 Might be able to help evaluate ventilation/air cleaning (covid reduction) and design/setup virtual ~ 9/14/2024 10:03 AM
connection workstations.
4 It depends 9/9/2024 10:15 PM
5 I live out of town so it could be tricky 9/7/2024 7:06 PM
6 Let me know. 9/712024 4:48 PM
7 N/A 9/7/2024 1:38 PM
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q49 How do you feel about incorporating a charity or community service

element into the 50th reunion?

Strongly
Support

Neutral

Oppose

Strongly Oppose

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Support
Support

Neutral

Oppose

Strongly Oppose
TOTAL

Answered: 20  Skipped: 6

30% 40% 50%
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60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
5.00%

45.00%

40.00%

10.00%

0.00%

90%

100%
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Alexander Ramsey Website and 45th Reunion

Q50 Would you prefer more frequent updates and engagement from the
reunion planning committee?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 13

Yes

No

What
information
would you like?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 38.46%

No 46.15%

What information would you like? 15.38%

TOTAL

# WHAT INFORMATION WOULD YOU LIKE? DATE

1 Discrete activity 9/9/2024 10:15 PM
2 In the website rather than on FB. 9/7/2024 4:48 PM
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